
ESTD. 1940 

Ref. No. 

Batch 

Sem Il Honours 
and Sem IV 
Honours 

Muralidhur birls' Callege 
P-411/14, GARIAHAT ROAD, BALLYGUNGE, KOLKATA - 700 029 

NAAC ACCREDITED B++ (2016) 

Place 
visited 

Nainital and 
Kaushani, 
Uttarakhand 

Muralidhar Girls' College 
Department of Botany 

Date of 
visit 

21.02.2020 

Students at Nainital, Uttarakhand 

Educational Tour 

Session 2019-2020 
Total No. 
of 
students 
20 

Faculties in 
charge 

Dr.Shampriya 
Chowdhury 
Dr.Sangita 

Ph. Office: 2464-1312 
Principal: 2464-4371 

Mr. 

Kumar Panda 
(Group 
Staff) 

Purpose 

per practical examination 
syllabus curriculum of University. 
Botanical excursion is compulsory 

Daschowdhury for Sem Il students to familiarize 
with the natural habitats 

SwapanBryophytes, Pteridophytes and 
Gymnosperms. The long excursion 
to a specialized phytogeographical 
Zone (Westerm Himalaya) 
compulsory for the students of 
Sem V to study floristic 

Components and 

Date 

As 

phytogeographical characteristics 
of the area. However, field note 
books and herbarium specimens 
could not be assessed in the 
University examination due to 
COVID 19 outbreak. 

Students at Kaushani Tea Garden 

Principal 
Muralidhar Girls' College 
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Ref. No. 

Name of the students Semester IVHonours (CBCS) 
Srl No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

7 

5 

8 

6 

10 

9 

7 

11 

1 

2 

3 

5 

P-411/14, GARIAHAT ROAD, BALLYGUNGE, KOLKATA - 700 029 
(NAAC ACCREDITED -B+ +) 

6 

Batch 

2018-2019 

2018-2019 

2019-2020 

2018-2019 

2018-2019 

2018-2019 

2018-2019 
2015-2016 

2018-2019 
2018-2019 

2019-2020 

2019-2020 

2018-2019 044-1211-0270-18 

CU Registration No. 
044-1211-02 71-18 

044-1211-0272-18 

2019-2020 

044-1212-0241-19 

2019-2020 

044-1211-0327-18 

2019-2020 

044-1211-0277-18 

2019-2020 

044-1211-0267-18 

Name of the students Semester IIHonours (CBCS) 

044-1211-0273-18 

044-1221-0133-15 

044-1211-0269-18 
044-1214-0276-18 

2019-2020 044-1211-0237-19 

2019-2020 044-1211-0242-19 

044-1215-0239-19 

044-1212-0238-19 

044-1211-0245-19 

044-1211-0243-19 
044-1211-0240-19 
044-1212-0241-19 

2019-2020 044-1212-0236-19 

Name 

Puja Sinha 
Ridika Dey 
Sayantani Das 
Bidisha Roy 
Trisha Chowdhury 

Megha Nayak 
Dipannisha Dey 
Papiya Das 
Priyanka Sengupta 

Prity Singh 
Suparna Paul 

Zainab Ansari 
Rajasree Sardar 
Moumita Dutta 
Olivia Bhattacharjee 
Suporna Ghosh 
Binita Swar 

Ph. Office: 2464-1312 
Principal : 2464-4371 

Prity Dutta Banik 
Sayantani Das 
Keya Das 

Due to outbreak of COVID 19 pandemic no tours were planned during 2020-2021, 

Date. 

Principal 372} 
Muralidhar Gids' College 
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