Ph. Office: 2464-1312 Principal: 2464-4371



## Muralidhar Girlz' College

P-411/14, GARIAHAT ROAD, BALLYGUNGE, KOLKATA - 700 029
NAAC ACCREDITED B++ (2016)

Ref. No	te
---------	----

## Muralidhar Girls' College Department of Botany Educational Tour

Session 2019-2020						
Batch	Place visited	Date of visit	Total No. of students	Faculties in- charge	Purpose	
Sem II Honours and Sem IV Honours	Nainital and Kaushani, Uttarakhand	21.02.2020	20	Dr.Shampriya Chowdhury Dr.Sangita Daschowdhury Mr. Swapan Kumar Panda (Group IV Staff)	As per practical examination syllabus curriculum of University Botanical excursion is compulsory for Sem II students to familiarize with the natural habitats or Bryophytes, Pteridophytes and Gymnosperms. The long excursion to a specialized phytogeographical zone (Western Himalaya) is compulsory for the students of Sem IV to study floristic components and phytogeographical characteristics of the area. However, field note books and herbarium speciments could not be assessed in the University examination due to COVID 19 outbreak.	

Students at Nainital, Uttarakhand

Students at Kaushani Tea Garden





Muralidhar Girls' College

Ph. Office: 2464-1312 Principal: 2464-4371



## Muralidhar Girls' College

P-411/14, GARIAHAT ROAD, BALLYGUNGE, KOLKATA - 700 029
(NAAC ACCREDITED - B+ +)

Name of the students Semester IVHonours (CBCS)						
Srl No.	Batch	CU Registration No.	Name			
1	2018-2019	044-1211-0271-18	Puja Sinha			
2	2018-2019	044-1211-0272-18	Ridika Dey			
3	2019-2020	044-1212-0241-19	Sayantani Das			
4	2018-2019	044-1211-0327-18	Bidisha Roy			
5	2018-2019	044-1211-0277-18	Trisha Chowdhury			
6	2018-2019	044-1211-0267-18	Megha Nayak			
7	2018-2019	044-1211-0273-18	Dipannisha Dey			
8	2015-2016	044-1221-0133-15	Papiya Das			
9	2018-2019	044-1211-0270-18	Priyanka Sengupta			
10	2018-2019	044-1211-0269-18	Prity Singh			
11	2018-2019	044-1214-0276-18	Suparna Paul			
Name of the students Semester IIHonours (CBCS)						
1	2019-2020	044-1215-0239-19	Zainab Ansari			
2	2019-2020	044-1212-0238-19	Rajasree Sardar			
3	2019-2020	044-1211-0237-19	Moumita Dutta			
4	2019-2020	044-1211-0242-19	Olivia Bhattacharjee			
5	2019-2020	044-1211-0245-19	Suporna Ghosh			
6	2019-2020	044-1211-0243-19	Binita Swar			
7	2019-2020	044-1211-0240-19	Prity Dutta Banik			
8	2019-2020	044-1212-0241-19	Sayantani Das			
9	2019-2020	044-1212-0236-19	Keya Das			

Principal 13:7:23

Muralidhar Girls' College